

29 November 2023

Joint Stock Company "Halyk Bank of Kazakhstan"

Notice of Deep Dive Session

On Tuesday, 12 December 2023 at 1:00pm London / 7:00pm Almaty time, Joint Stock Company "Halyk Bank of Kazakhstan" (Halyk Bank) (LSE: HSBK; KASE: HSBK, HSBKd; AIX: HSBK, HSBK.Y) will hold its virtual Deep Dive Session with its senior management for investors and analysts.

The Halyk Bank senior management team will provide the presentation about SME business and IT. The session will also include a Q&A session.

The Halyk Bank presenting team will be:

- Dauren Sartayev, Deputy CEO, SME Banking, Transactional Banking, PR and Marketing
- Andrey Zavarzin, Chief Information and Innovation Officer
- Gulsum Dushatova, Head of Transactional Business Department
- Alfiya Zheksenbay, Head of Small Business Department
- Vadim Kablov, Head of Medium Business Department
- Nurgul Mukhadi, Chief Manager of IR team

A live webcast of the presentation can be accessed via link after the registration.

The registration is open until 12 December 2023 (including), for registration please click here.

Recording and transcript of the event will be posted on the Bank's website: <u>https://halykbank.com/financial-results</u>

- ENDS -

For further information please contact:

JSC "Halyk Bank"

Mira Tiyanak

Margulan Tanirtayev

Nurgul Mukhadi

+7 (727) 3301677 NyrgylMy@halykbank.kz

Margulant@halykbank.kz

+7 727 259 04 30 MiraK@halykbank.kz

+7 727 259 04 53